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WORK ON NH-347A

745. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the project work from Arvi to Talegaon under National

Highway No. 347-A in Maharashtra is progressing at very slow pace;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the time by which this project is likely to be completed; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to complete the project within the stipulated time limit?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) The project work from Arvi to Talegaon under National

Highway No. 347-A in Maharashtra is progressing at slow pace due to delay in construction from Contractor side.

(c )   & (d)  The process for termination of the existing contract for

the work have been initiated. Simultaneously, the tender for balance work have also been invited to complete the work by November 2021.

*****

